Form <b>PTO-1595 F</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
$\frac{\text{OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)}}{\text{Tab settings} \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \mathbf{V} \qquad \mathbf{V} \qquad 102514$	<u>500                                   </u>	<b>.</b>	s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.	ر جــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>BURTON, Andrew F. 7 – 24 – 53</li> <li>PATINO, Joseph</li> <li>SIMPSON, Russell L.</li> </ol>		of receiving party(ies) , INC.	1970
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement Change of Name</li> <li>Other</li></ul>	Street Address: 130	13 E. ALGONQUIN ROAD	
	City: SCHAUMBU	RG State: L_Zip:_60196	
Execution Date: 07/15/03 and 07/10/03			_
	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached? Yes	<u>∕</u> ] № 15/03
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	e of the application is: <u>//1</u>	
	ached? Yes V No	estions and patents involve	ad [1]
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Pablo Meles, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4		eu. []
AKERMAN SENTERFITT	Enclosed		
P.O. BOX 3188	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accou	nt
Street Address:_222 Lakeview Avenue	8. Deposit account nun 50-0951	count number:	
City:_ <u>West Palm Beach</u> State:_ <sup>FL</sup> _Zip:_ <u>33402-3188</u>			
	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	~		
	) an		
Pablo Meles	we thekes	July 24, 2003 	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet informatic	on to:	
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

Motorola Ref: CE11264JEM\_Burton

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we Andrew F. Burton of Coral Springs, Florida, and Joseph Patino of Pembroke Pines, Florida; and Russell L. Simpson of Miami, Florida, all citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), are the inventors of certain invention or improvements in <u>"METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING INDUCTION</u> <u>CHARGING HAVING IMPROVED EFFICIENCY"</u> executed by us on even dates herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and

WHEREAS, <u>Motorola, Inc.</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196</u> (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, their foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in their own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby agree, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNORS also hereby grants Barbara Doutre, Registration No. 39,505; Randi Dulaney, Registration No. 46,148; Scott Garrett, Registration No. 39,988; Frank Bogacz, Registration No. 29047; Lalita W. Pace, Registration No. 39,427; Larry G. Brown, Reg. No. 45,834; Pablo Meles, Reg. No. 33,739; J. Rodman Steele, Jr., Reg., No. 25,931; Gregory A. Nelson, Reg. No. 30,577; Joseph W. Bain, Reg. No. 34,290; Robert J. Sacco, Reg. No. 35,667; Mark D. Passler, Reg. No. 40,764; Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730; Steven M. Greenberg, Reg. No. 44,725; Neil R. Jetter, Reg. No. 46,803; Kevin Cuenot, Reg. No. 46,283; Terry Forsythe, Reg. No. 47,569; Mark Zylka, Reg. No. 48,518; Michael K. Dixon, Reg. No. 46,665; Margaret McLaren, Reg. No. 53,303, and Brian K. Buchheit, Reg. No. 52,667, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

7/15/2003 Andrew F. Burton

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF <u>BARWARD</u>

Before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, came <u>Andrew F. Burton</u>, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

 $\underline{V}$  Personally known Produced identification Identification:

Print\_type or stamp name of dotary) (Seal)



MARIA E. RODRIGUEZ MY COMMISSION # DD 002006 EXPIRES: February 15, 2005 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Joseph Platin

STATE OF FLORIDA )SS COUNTY OF Bround

Before me on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, came <u>Joseph Patino</u>, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

2003

Personally known Produced identification Identification:

Yau

Pkint, type or stamp name othobtary (Seal)



Simpson

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF BOWAS )

Before me on this <u>/0</u> day of <u>Hule</u>, 2003, came <u>Russell L. Simpson</u>, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

V Personally known Produced identification Identification:

type or stamp name of notar Print,

(Seal)



**RECORDED: 07/24/2003**